Derivative financial liabilities  575  1,665  22,154  (23,011)  1,383  572  1,955
Creditors and accruals  –  –  –  –  –  83,676  83,676
Current tax liabilities  –  –  –  –  –  6,529  6,529
Deferred tax liabilities  –  –  –  –  –  10,866  10,866
Borrowed funds  1,266  4,133  101,280  437,143  543,822  –  543,822

Liabilities  2,567,447  431,916  476,619  424,341  3,900,323  101,643  4,001,966

Total interest re-pricing gap  (423,067)  92,695  (31,357)  45,629  (253,386)  253,386  –

2008
BWP’000s

 Up to
1 month

 1 – 3
 months

 3 – 12
 months

 1 – 5
years

 Total
interest

 sensitive

 Non-
interest
 bearing  Total

Assets  1,074,942  749,549  832,899  833,803  3,491,193  476,745  3,967,938
Equity  –  –  –  –  –  456,508  456,508
Liabilities  1,876,502  749,439  293,881  505,201  3,425,023  86,407  3,511,430

Total interest re-pricing gap  (801,560)  110  539,018  328,602  66,170  (66,170)  –

Included in non-interest earning assets are equities, investment securities, investment properties, investment in associates,
property and equipment and deferred tax assets.

57

Interest›rate›sensitivity›analysis
The tables below illustrate the impact of a possible 50 basis points interest rate movement for each banking subsidiary:

BWP’000s 2009 2008

BancABC Botswana
ABC Botswana constituted 35% of the Group’s total assets.
Change in net interest income (+50 basis points) 1,746 797
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 1.88% 1.00%
Change in net interest income (-50 basis points) (1,746) (797)
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity -1.88% -1.00%

BancABC Zambia
ABC Zambia constituted 9% of the Group’s total assets.
Change in net interest income (+50 basis points) (84) 342
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity -9.09% 0.30%
Change in net interest income (-50 basis points) 84 (342)
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 9.09% -0.30%

BancABC Mozambique
ABC Mozambique constituted 19% of the Group’s total assets
Change in net interest income (+50 basis points) 19 (228)
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 0.00% -0.20%
Change in net interest income (-50 basis points) (19) 228
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 0.00% 0.20%

BancABC Tanzania
ABC Tanzania constituted 16% of the Group’s total assets
Change in net interest income (+50 basis points) (778) (120)
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 0.80% -0.10%
Change in net interest income (-50 basis points) 778 120
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 0.80% 0.10%

BancABC Zimbabwe
ABC Zimbabwe constituted 11% of the Group’s total assets
Change in net interest income (+50 basis points) 668 812
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity 0.40% 0.70%
Change in net interest income (-50 basis points) (668) (1,770)
As a percentage of total shareholders’ equity -0.40% -1.50%

The interest rate sensitivity analyses set out in the table above are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

Sensitivity›analysis›of›market›price›
The Group holds, directly or through its associates, listed equities with a fair value of BWP42.3 million (2008: BWP26.1 million).
The Group is therefore exposed to gains or losses related to the variability in the market prices of the equities held.

58

ABC Holdings Limited›Annual›Report›2009› › Financial risk management continued

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial liabilities